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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2015 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q59a. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. a. poor quality schools

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 77 13 2 2 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 49 25 12 13 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 87 9 2 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 63 28 7 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 87 10 3 0 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 87 10 2 0 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 61 20 11 7 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 87 10 2 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 81 11 6 2 0 100

Q59b. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. b. crime

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 86 10 1 2 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 59 17 13 10 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 84 11 3 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 71 25 4 0 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 83 14 3 0 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 87 10 3 (0] 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 79 14 4 3 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 80 16 4 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 69 18 12 2 0 100

Q59c. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. c. poor health care

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 89 8 2 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 54 22 13 9 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 90 7 2 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 51 37 11 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 81 15 2 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 89 7 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 57 26 10 6 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 88 10 2 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 82 12 4 2 0 100

Q59d. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. d. government corruption

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 70 21 5 1 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 88 7 3 1 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 74 19 7 0 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 86 11 3 0 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 71 15 8 2 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 78 14 4 2 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 92 5 1 1 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 82 11 6 0 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.
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Q59e. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. e. lack of access to clean toilets

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 46 24 18 11 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 51 22 14 12 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 65 21 11 2 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 35 23 8 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 57 24 14 4 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 62 19 14 5 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 54 22 15 8 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 65 23 8 4 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 62 22 14 2 0 100

Q59f. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. f. energy shortages, such as electricity blackouts or fuel scarcity

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 64 22 10 3 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 71 19 3 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 94 4 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 45 17 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 77 18 4 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 67 22 10 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 72 18 6 3 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 72 21 5 1 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 70 20 9 2 0 100

Q59g. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. g. lack of employment opportunities

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 88 11 1 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 66 21 7 4 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 92 6 1 0 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 75 19 5 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 83 13 3 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 92 5 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 79 13 3 3 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 92 6 1 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 89 9 2 0 0 100

Q59h. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. h. food shortages

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 88 10 2 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 50 22 14 14 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 60 15 15 10 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 53 35 10 1 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 85 11 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 56 27 11 5 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 64 24 8 3 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 63 24 12 2 0 100
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Q59i. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. i. poor infrastructure, such as roads and bridges

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 65 26 7 2 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 48 26 15 11 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 78 17 4 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 46 40 12 2 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 72 23 4 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 66 20 11 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 57 25 12 5 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 73 22 4 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 65 25 9 2 0 100

Q59j. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. j. pollution and other forms of environmental damage

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 50 32 13 2 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 40 25 18 13 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 64 21 10 4 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 36 37 21 6 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 65 24 9 2 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 62 22 11 3 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 55 26 11 5 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 61 25 10 4 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 44 27 23 5 1 100

Q59k. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. k. too few citizens participating in politics

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 32 23 27 15 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 37 23 11 15 14 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 41 22 19 16 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 38 22 14 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 54 24 12 8 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 39 21 20 18 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 50 23 13 9 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 52 25 10 9 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 34 27 26 12 1 100

Q59I1. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. I. lack of clean drinking water

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 90 8 1 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 65 17 8 10 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 76 16 5 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 45 32 15 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 90 5 3 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 55 21 10 12 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 7 18 4 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 77 12 7 5 0 100
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Q66. I am now going to read you a list of things some people say could be improved in our country. Of this list, please tell me which
one you think should be the most important priority for our country.
Government
The supply of | Infrastructure, | effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such such as such as
and the as electricity roads and reducing
Health care Education supply of food or petrol bridges corruption DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 66 11 18 0 3 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 38 15 10 14 7 15 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 34 23 11 21 5 6 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 28 15 4 7 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 23 13 15 3 15 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 56 14 25 3 1 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 16 29 12 18 8 17 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 45 29 9 2 7 8 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 44 19 11 3 8 15 0 100
Q67. And which should be the second most important priority?
Government
The supply of Infrastructure, | effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such such as such as
and the as electricity roads and reducing
Health care | Education | supply of food or petrol bridges corruption DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 35 33 3 6 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 23 26 16 14 12 9 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 28 35 13 12 8 4 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 27 30 22 4 8 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 21 22 23 16 6 12 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 28 33 30 4 3 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 21 22 14 17 10 15 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 29 30 15 6 10 10 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 25 32 16 6 13 8 0 100

Q68a. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? a. (survey country's) national government

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 35 34 18 10 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 26 34 23 15 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 34 46 14 6 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 57 29 6 3 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 42 39 12 6 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 36 32 16 12 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 45 38 10 5 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 43 33 14 9 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.

Q68b. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? b. foreign aid organizations, such as the United Nations

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 32 33 22 9 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 28 38 12 9 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 37 39 17 4 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 26 48 21 4 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 29 41 19 6 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 38 30 15 6 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 21 38 19 12 10 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 37 39 14 8 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 42 39 13 4 2 100

Www.pewresearch.org
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Q68c. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too

confident or not confident at all? c. (survey country nationality) companies

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 27 33 23 13 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 26 39 9 7 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 26 39 24 7 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 24 42 26 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 35 38 16 6 5 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 35 36 14 8 7 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 43 17 7 7 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 40 39 13 8 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 25 38 26 10 1 100

Q68d. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? d. foreign companies doing business in (survey country)

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 30 25 18 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 19 39 11 9 22 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 31 39 21 6 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 42 22 10 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 37 18 7 7 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 24 34 19 13 10 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 35 19 13 11 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 29 38 17 14 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 22 38 26 13 1 100

Q69. If you had to choose, which would you rather have? Higher

taxes in our country so the government can provide more

services OR Lower taxes, even if it means the government will

provide fewer services.

Lower taxes,

Higher taxes, fewer

more services services DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2015 42 54 4 100
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 39 46 15 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 77 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 53 42 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 42 54 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 47 38 15 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 60 34 6 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 41 30 29 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 49 43 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 45 52 3 100

Q80. In general, would you say the government is run for the
benefit of all the people in (survey country) OR is it run for the

benefit of only a few groups of people?

Benefit few

Benefit all groups DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 65 31 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 32 67 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 46 53 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 36 61 3 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 39 58 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 30 59 11 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 38 60 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 42 58 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.
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Q122. What is your impression about how much foreign aid (survey country) receives? Is it a lot,
some or very little?

A lot Some Very little None (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 37 29 25 1 7 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 36 36 9 1 18 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 40 30 20 1 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 32 37 24 1 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 39 27 15 1 17 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 41 28 16 4 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 22 32 17 5 23 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 41 32 17 1 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 36 26 28 1 8 100

Q123. When it comes to foreign

aid, do you think

(survey country)

needs more foreign aid than it

gets now, less foreign aid or about the same?
About the

More Less same None (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 85 5 6 1 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 49 17 16 5 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 68 18 7 1 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 73 16 8 1 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 59 15 10 1 15 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 89 3 2 1 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 26 18 6 23 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 67 17 8 3 6 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 85 6 6 0 2 100

Q124a. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these

programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? a. effective

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 26 31 24 11 8 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 27 42 6 6 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 35 39 16 5 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 44 15 5 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 41 35 9 6 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 36 26 13 11 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 20 38 16 12 14 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 25 43 18 8 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 30 36 24 8 2 100

Q124b. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these

programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? b. corrupt

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 29 29 18 9 14 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 14 26 13 18 29 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 22 21 34 16 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 24 36 28 10 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 23 30 27 10 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 16 17 21 27 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 21 24 20 15 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 44 26 14 8 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 31 29 24 12 4 100
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Q124c. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these
programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? c. benefit people in need

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 7 19 40 27 8 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 36 39 6 14 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 33 35 18 9 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 45 22 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 22 38 20 9 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 18 21 24 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 30 22 16 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 22 31 25 16 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 23 37 28 11 1 100

Q124d. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these
programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? d. inefficient

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 14 23 30 20 12 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 16 31 14 16 23 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 18 20 31 22 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 19 33 29 15 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 17 34 29 9 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 13 16 16 37 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 14 27 25 16 18 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 31 22 14 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 16 29 40 11 4 100

Q125. In general, do you think foreign companies in the [NIGERIA: oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS:
mining] industry in (survey country) have a very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative

or very negative impact on our country?

Somewhat Somewhat

Very positive positive negative Very negative DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 41 21 11 6 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 30 36 7 4 23 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 25 34 16 20 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 38 39 14 6 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 41 33 8 5 12 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 39 13 9 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 18 35 17 12 18 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 19 39 14 19 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 39 32 13 10 6 100

Q126a. Please tell me how well each of the followi

ng describes foreign companies in

the [NIGERIA:

oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. a. they ruin the environment
Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total

Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 48 21 11 16 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 11 25 17 23 24 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 49 27 14 8 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 29 38 21 8 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 39 32 15 6 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 22 17 24 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 35 19 11 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 35 26 18 13 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 31 28 25 10 6 100
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Q126b. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. b. they provide jobs for local workers

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 32 35 21 8 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 42 30 6 2 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 35 33 21 8 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 44 39 13 2 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 27 40 18 8 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 28 28 19 11 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 33 18 15 9 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 22 37 21 14 6 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 35 39 15 7 3 100

Q126c. Please tell me how well each of the followi

ng describes foreign companies in

oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. c. they don't pay their

the [NIGERIA:
share of taxes

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 9 13 15 16 47 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 13 20 12 21 34 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 23 27 21 12 16 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 19 29 25 15 12 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 20 30 22 9 18 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 8 11 18 32 30 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 16 29 18 16 21 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 14 23 19 19 25 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 20 28 20 10 22 100

Q126d. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. d. they contribute to our country's
economic growth

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 31 28 20 9 12 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 39 34 4 2 20 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 29 29 24 11 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 37 45 12 2 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 37 16 7 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 32 26 14 12 16 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 34 18 12 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 36 17 15 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 38 42 14 3 3 100

Q126e. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. e. their [NIGERIA: oil rigs/ALL
OTHERS: mines] are unsafe for workers

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 38 24 15 15 9 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 12 22 15 18 33 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 32 29 18 11 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 22 31 30 13 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 21 33 22 8 16 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 22 12 12 41 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 29 21 14 17 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 28 20 18 12 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 24 27 27 11 11 100
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Q59a. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. a. poor quality schools

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 77 13 2 2 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 49 25 12 13 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 87 9 2 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 63 28 7 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 87 10 3 0 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 87 10 2 0 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 61 20 11 7 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 87 10 2 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 81 11 6 2 0 100

Q59b. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. b. crime

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 86 10 1 2 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 59 17 13 10 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 84 11 3 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 71 25 4 0 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 83 14 3 0 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 87 10 3 (0] 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 79 14 4 3 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 80 16 4 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 69 18 12 2 0 100

Q59c. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. c. poor health care

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 89 8 2 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 54 22 13 9 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 90 7 2 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 51 37 11 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 81 15 2 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 89 7 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 57 26 10 6 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 88 10 2 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 82 12 4 2 0 100

Q59d. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. d. government corruption

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 70 21 5 1 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 88 7 3 1 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 74 19 7 0 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 86 11 3 0 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 71 15 8 2 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 78 14 4 2 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 92 5 1 1 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 82 11 6 0 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.
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Q59e. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. e. lack of access to clean toilets

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 46 24 18 11 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 51 22 14 12 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 65 21 11 2 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 35 23 8 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 57 24 14 4 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 62 19 14 5 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 54 22 15 8 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 65 23 8 4 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 62 22 14 2 0 100

Q59f. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. f. energy shortages, such as electricity blackouts or fuel scarcity

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 64 22 10 3 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 71 19 3 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 94 4 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 45 17 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 77 18 4 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 67 22 10 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 72 18 6 3 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 72 21 5 1 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 70 20 9 2 0 100

Q59g. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. g. lack of employment opportunities

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 88 11 1 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 66 21 7 4 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 92 6 1 0 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 75 19 5 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 83 13 3 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 92 5 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 79 13 3 3 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 92 6 1 1 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 89 9 2 0 0 100

Q59h. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. h. food shortages

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 88 10 2 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 50 22 14 14 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 60 15 15 10 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 53 35 10 1 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 85 11 3 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 56 27 11 5 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 64 24 8 3 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 63 24 12 2 0 100
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Q59i. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. i. poor infrastructure, such as roads and bridges

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 65 26 7 2 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 48 26 15 11 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 78 17 4 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 46 40 12 2 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 72 23 4 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 66 20 11 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 57 25 12 5 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 73 22 4 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 65 25 9 2 0 100

Q59j. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small
problem or not a problem at all. j. pollution and other forms of environmental damage

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 50 32 13 2 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 40 25 18 13 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 64 21 10 4 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 36 37 21 6 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 65 24 9 2 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 62 22 11 3 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 55 26 11 5 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 61 25 10 4 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 44 27 23 5 1 100

Q59k. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. k. too few citizens participating in politics

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 32 23 27 15 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 37 23 11 15 14 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 41 22 19 16 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 38 22 14 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 54 24 12 8 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 39 21 20 18 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 50 23 13 9 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 52 25 10 9 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 34 27 26 12 1 100

Q59I1. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country. As I read
each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small

problem or not a problem at all. I. lack of clean drinking water

Very big Moderately Not a problem

problem big problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 90 8 1 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 65 17 8 10 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 76 16 5 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 45 32 15 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 90 5 3 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 55 21 10 12 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 7 18 4 2 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 77 12 7 5 0 100




31
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q66. I am now going to read you a list of things some people say could be improved in our country. Of this list, please tell me which
one you think should be the most important priority for our country.
Government
The supply of | Infrastructure, | effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such such as such as
and the as electricity roads and reducing
Health care Education supply of food or petrol bridges corruption DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 66 11 18 0 3 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 38 15 10 14 7 15 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 34 23 11 21 5 6 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 28 15 4 7 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 23 13 15 3 15 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 56 14 25 3 1 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 16 29 12 18 8 17 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 45 29 9 2 7 8 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 44 19 11 3 8 15 0 100
Q67. And which should be the second most important priority?
Government
The supply of Infrastructure, | effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such such as such as
and the as electricity roads and reducing
Health care | Education | supply of food or petrol bridges corruption DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 35 33 3 6 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 23 26 16 14 12 9 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 28 35 13 12 8 4 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 27 30 22 4 8 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 21 22 23 16 6 12 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 28 33 30 4 3 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 21 22 14 17 10 15 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 29 30 15 6 10 10 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 25 32 16 6 13 8 0 100

Q68a. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? a. (survey country's) national government

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 35 34 18 10 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 26 34 23 15 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 34 46 14 6 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 57 29 6 3 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 42 39 12 6 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 36 32 16 12 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 45 38 10 5 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 43 33 14 9 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.

Q68b. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? b. foreign aid organizations, such as the United Nations

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 32 33 22 9 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 28 38 12 9 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 37 39 17 4 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 26 48 21 4 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 29 41 19 6 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 38 30 15 6 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 21 38 19 12 10 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 37 39 14 8 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 42 39 13 4 2 100

Www.pewresearch.org
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Q68c. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too

confident or not confident at all? c. (survey country nationality) companies

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 27 33 23 13 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 26 39 9 7 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 26 39 24 7 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 24 42 26 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 35 38 16 6 5 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 35 36 14 8 7 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 43 17 7 7 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 40 39 13 8 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 25 38 26 10 1 100

Q68d. Please tell me how confident you are that the following organizations or groups will help
solve the major problems in our country. Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident or not confident at all? d. foreign companies doing business in (survey country)

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident

confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 30 25 18 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 19 39 11 9 22 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 31 39 21 6 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 42 22 10 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 37 18 7 7 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 24 34 19 13 10 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 35 19 13 11 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 29 38 17 14 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 22 38 26 13 1 100

Q69. If you had to choose, which would you rather have? Higher

taxes in our country so the government can provide more

services OR Lower taxes, even if it means the government will

provide fewer services.

Lower taxes,

Higher taxes, fewer

more services services DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2015 42 54 4 100
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 39 46 15 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 77 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 53 42 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 42 54 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 47 38 15 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 60 34 6 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 41 30 29 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 49 43 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 45 52 3 100

Q80. In general, would you say the government is run for the
benefit of all the people in (survey country) OR is it run for the

benefit of only a few groups of people?

Benefit few

Benefit all groups DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 65 31 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 32 67 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 46 53 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 36 61 3 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 39 58 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 30 59 11 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 38 60 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 42 58 1 100

Data not reported for Ethiopia.
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Q122. What is your impression about how much foreign aid (survey country) receives? Is it a lot,
some or very little?

A lot Some Very little None (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 37 29 25 1 7 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 36 36 9 1 18 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 40 30 20 1 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 32 37 24 1 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 39 27 15 1 17 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 41 28 16 4 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 22 32 17 5 23 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 41 32 17 1 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 36 26 28 1 8 100

Q123. When it comes to foreign

aid, do you think

(survey country)

needs more foreign aid than it

gets now, less foreign aid or about the same?
About the

More Less same None (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 85 5 6 1 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 49 17 16 5 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 68 18 7 1 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 73 16 8 1 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 59 15 10 1 15 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 89 3 2 1 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 26 18 6 23 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 67 17 8 3 6 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 85 6 6 0 2 100

Q124a. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these

programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? a. effective

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso Spring, 2015 26 31 24 11 8 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 27 42 6 6 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 35 39 16 5 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 33 44 15 5 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 41 35 9 6 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 36 26 13 11 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 20 38 16 12 14 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 25 43 18 8 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 30 36 24 8 2 100

Q124b. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these

programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? b. corrupt

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 29 29 18 9 14 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 14 26 13 18 29 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 22 21 34 16 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 24 36 28 10 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 23 30 27 10 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 16 17 21 27 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 21 24 20 15 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 44 26 14 8 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 31 29 24 12 4 100
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Q124c. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these
programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? c. benefit people in need

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 7 19 40 27 8 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 36 39 6 14 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 33 35 18 9 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 25 45 22 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 22 38 20 9 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 18 21 24 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 30 22 16 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 22 31 25 16 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 23 37 28 11 1 100

Q124d. Now thinking about foreign aid programs. Please tell me how well each of the following
describes programs in (survey country) funded by foreign aid organizations. Does it describe these
programs very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? d. inefficient

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 14 23 30 20 12 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 16 31 14 16 23 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 18 20 31 22 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 19 33 29 15 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 17 34 29 9 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 13 16 16 37 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 14 27 25 16 18 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 31 22 14 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 16 29 40 11 4 100

Q125. In general, do you think foreign companies in the [NIGERIA: oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS:
mining] industry in (survey country) have a very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative

or very negative impact on our country?

Somewhat Somewhat

Very positive positive negative Very negative DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 22 41 21 11 6 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 30 36 7 4 23 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 25 34 16 20 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 38 39 14 6 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 41 33 8 5 12 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 39 13 9 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 18 35 17 12 18 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 19 39 14 19 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 39 32 13 10 6 100

Q126a. Please tell me how well each of the followi

ng describes foreign companies in

the [NIGERIA:

oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. a. they ruin the environment
Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total

Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 48 21 11 16 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 11 25 17 23 24 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 49 27 14 8 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 29 38 21 8 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 39 32 15 6 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 23 22 17 24 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 35 19 11 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 35 26 18 13 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 31 28 25 10 6 100
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Q126b. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. b. they provide jobs for local workers

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 32 35 21 8 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 42 30 6 2 19 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 35 33 21 8 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 44 39 13 2 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 27 40 18 8 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 28 28 19 11 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 26 33 18 15 9 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 22 37 21 14 6 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 35 39 15 7 3 100

Q126c. Please tell me how well each of the followi

ng describes foreign companies in

oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. c. they don't pay their

the [NIGERIA:
share of taxes

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 9 13 15 16 47 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 13 20 12 21 34 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 23 27 21 12 16 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 19 29 25 15 12 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 20 30 22 9 18 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 8 11 18 32 30 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 16 29 18 16 21 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 14 23 19 19 25 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 20 28 20 10 22 100

Q126d. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. d. they contribute to our country's
economic growth

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 31 28 20 9 12 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 39 34 4 2 20 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 29 29 24 11 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 37 45 12 2 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 31 37 16 7 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 32 26 14 12 16 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 23 34 18 12 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 36 17 15 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 38 42 14 3 3 100

Q126e. Please tell me how well each of the following describes foreign companies in the [NIGERIA:
oil and petrol/ALL OTHERS: mining] industry in our country. e. their [NIGERIA: oil rigs/ALL
OTHERS: mines] are unsafe for workers

Somewhat

Very well well Not too well Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Burkina Faso | Spring, 2015 38 24 15 15 9 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2015 12 22 15 18 33 100
Ghana Spring, 2015 32 29 18 11 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2015 22 31 30 13 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2015 21 33 22 8 16 100
Senegal Spring, 2015 22 12 12 41 14 100
South Africa Spring, 2015 19 29 21 14 17 100
Tanzania Spring, 2015 23 28 20 18 12 100
Uganda Spring, 2015 24 27 27 11 11 100






